
Match sheet № 172

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League u17 (A)

The date 27 April 2024, Saturday, 11:00

Home team Zhas Kyran

Final score 0:5

Matchday 2

Location Stadium Zhas Kyran, Almaty

Away team Kairat

Half- time score 0:3

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

0-1 5 Kairat Abylay Toleukhan Open Play Goal

0-2 19 Kairat Abylay Zhilkaidar Open Play Goal

0-3 36 Kairat Abylay Zhilkaidar Open Play Goal

0-4 46 Kairat Daulet Orynbassar Open Play Goal

0-5 49 Zhas Kyran Zhanibek Barlanov Own goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

27 YC Kairat Daryn Kozhakhmet Unsporting behavior

32 YC Kairat Abylay Toleukhan Violent conduct

34 YC Kairat Adilet Sansyzbay Unsporting behavior

57 YC Zhas Kyran Ramzes Rashidov Violent conduct

89 YC Kairat Emir Tor Unsporting behavior

Referees

Referee Sergey Nozhenko, Taldykorgan

First assistant Bakhytzhan Zholdas, Almaty

Second Assistant Nurlan Sarsenbayev, Almaty

Fourth official Denis Izmaylov, Taldykorgan

Match Inspector Igor Kister, Aktobe

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 487 Artificial lighting Not used
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Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Zhas Kyran

№ Footballer Status Role

31 Ramazan Bairamov GK

4 Alibek Yegeubekov HG DF

52 Ivan Lysakov HG DF

66 Gani Serenov DF

77 Akhmetali Nurlanuly DF

7 Mark Aniskin HG MF

23 Zhanibek Barlanov C, HG MF

71 Ilyas Saken MF

5 Mansur Kartamyssov HG FW

19 Nilesh Sharma FW

21 Danil Nikolayev FW

Away team Kairat

№ Footballer Status Role

37 Bakhtiyar Aldashev HG GK

35 Sanat Nurbolat DF

43 Adilet Sansyzbay HG DF

44 Abdulaziz Mamedov HG DF

59 Daryn Kozhakhmet HG DF

18 Abylay Toleukhan HG MF

19 Yevgeniy Petrik HG MF

28 Tore Ismagulov HG MF

36 Nurkhan Bektursunov C, HG MF

50 Abylay Zhilkaidar FW

54 Daulet Orynbassar HG FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

30 Dulat Askaruly GK

11 Mukhamedzhan Marat HG DF

12 Ramzes Rashidov DF

10 Latif Khudaikulov HG MF

17 Rakan Makhammadsharif MF

18 Maxat Duzelbayev MF

99 Alen Shakirov HG MF

№ Footballer Status Role

55 Danila Buch HG GK

45 Alan Arakelyants HG DF

52 Emir Tor HG DF

42 Dauren Darkhan HG MF

47 Nurzhan Yerkin HG MF

41 Yunus Massudov HG FW

60 Danel Baltabayev HG FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Marat Zainudinov

Assistant coach Talgat Yeshjanov

Goalkeeping coach Samat Otarbayev

Doctor Daulet Yersaiynov

Administrator Zamirzhan Baltiyev

Media officer Sanzhar Uzkhanov

Marketer Maksat Mamatkarim

Post Representative

Head coach Timur Kassymov

Assistant coach Nikita Popov

Goalkeeping coach Ildar Shaikheslamov

Doctor Konstantin Bannikov

Administrator Rustam Abuzyarov

Administrator Nargiz Nyssanova

Media officer Daniyar Akhmetov

Substitutions

Minute Out In

34 Mansur Kartamyssov Alen Shakirov

46 Ilyas Saken Latif Khudaikulov

46 Gani Serenov Ramzes Rashidov

46 Alibek Yegeubekov Mukhamedzhan Marat

61 Nilesh Sharma Rakan Makhammadsharif

61 Mark Aniskin Maxat Duzelbayev

Minute Out In

46 Abylay Toleukhan Nurzhan Yerkin

46 Adilet Sansyzbay Alan Arakelyants

46 Daryn Kozhakhmet Emir Tor

56 Yevgeniy Petrik Dauren Darkhan

62 Abylay Zhilkaidar Yunus Massudov

62 Daulet Orynbassar Danel Baltabayev


	General information
	Goals
	Cards
	Referees
	Additionally

	Team line-ups and substitutions
	Starting XI
	Substitutes
	Representatives
	Substitutions


